
MINNESOTA DAIRY CATTLE JUDGES LIST

Updated 6/1/2023

Note: The following individuals attended a Dairy cattle Judges  Clinic  in 2023. Sponsored by the Minnesota Livestock 
Breeders’ Association and have expressed interest in judging your dairy cattle shows in Minnesota and surrounding 
area.

Nicholas Achen
19201 Iris Road
Little Falls, MN 56345
320-266-4797
nicholas.achen042@gmail.com

Kevin Anderson
3344 165th St
Lester Prairie, MN 5534
320-237-4436
UptheCreekGuernseys@gmail.com

Matthias Annexstad
38171 403rd Ave
St Peter, MN 56082
507-479-3365
mannexstad20@gmail.com

Mikayla Erf
103 Eagle Path #3
Eagle Lake, MN 56024
612-990-6346
mikayla.erf@gmail.com

Kelsey Erf
7560 Upper 28th St
Oakdale, MN 55128
kelsey.erf@gmail.com

Tom Foss
1429 313th Ave NW
Cambridge, MN 55008
320-267-5441
TJFoss01@msn.com

Jasenko Garanovic
425 South Jefferson
New Ulm, MN 56073
507-766-6112
jasenkogav@gmail.com

Alan Graves
16456 County Rd 7
Hutchinson, MN 55350
712-574-6120
gravesa@hotmail.com

Megan Gochnauer
506 3rd St
West Concord, MN 55985
507-686-6972
goforholsteins@gmail.com

Jacob Gochnauer
506 3rd St
West Concord, MN 55985
507-696-1706
goforholsteins@gmail.com

Linda Gross
8092 Cty Rd 6 SW
Howard Lake, MN 55349
320-290-5084
minkota@embargmail.com

Rebecca Gross
89026 Cty Rd 6 SW
Howard Lake, MN 55349
320-290-9555
Groos24@gmail.com

David Hanson
45711 380th ST
Nicollet, MN 56074
218-686-2223
Hans3763@gmail.com

Erica Irrthum
313 Parkview Circle
Zumbrota, MN 55992
920-946-0824
Elhelmer13@gmail.com

Karen Johnson
911 Maplewood Ave
Litchfield, MN 55355
320-237-4433
ande9495@umn.edu



Tony Kohls
40917 298th St
Arlington, MN 55307

Tonykohls1080@gmail.com

Kaleb Kruse
1630 300th St
Dyersville, IA 52040
563-880-7495
Kaleb.kruse@hotmail.com

Cole Kruse
1630 300th ST
Dyersville, IA 52040
563-920-9956
ColeKruse@gmail.com

Rachel Kurth
230 Camdem Ave South
New Germany, MN 55367
715-307-7847
Coyne090@umn.edu

Jon Larson
14368 70th Ave
Albert Lea, MN 56007
507-402-7276
larcrest@live.com

Hannah Nelson
425 South Jefferson
New Ulm, MN 56073
715-307-0438
inspiredholsteins@gmail.com

Tyler Otte
26829 Donnelly Ave
Randolph, MN 55065
Tyler.otte@gmail.com

Lucas Plamann
22213 Lake Hook Rd
Hutchinson, MN 55350
320-583-1784
plamannlucas@gmail.com

Kristen Reiman Duden
9014 45th St
Princeton, MN 55371
763-260-3796
Reim006@umn.edu

AnnaMarie Sachs
109 N 4th St
Groton, SD 57445
507-273-8444
saschsannamarie@gmail.com

Aaron Schroht
6770 NW 26 Street
Owatonna, MN 55060
507-456-1468
aaronschrot@icloud.com

Steve Searles
200 6th St SW
Pine Island, MN 55963
507-261-3062

Crystal Sinn
323 180th ST
Sherburn, MN 56171
920-242-7507
crystalcsinn@gmail.com

Jennifer Skiba
7650 Highway 95 NE
North Branch, MN 55056
612-756-2838
JESkiba04@gmail.com

Karla Smieja
15241 50th Ave
Little Falls, MN 56345
320-339-5684
Slacres.mn@gmail.com

Sierra Swanson
54815 Meeker Renville Line Road
Hutchinson, MN 55350
320-583-5522
Swan2192@umn.edu

Barry Visser
18941 Walden Avenue
Hutchinson, MN 55350
320-583-1135
bvisser@vitaplus.com

Kendra Waldenberger
320 3rd Ave NW
Spring Grove, MN 55974
507-458-6387
Walde205@umn.edu

Eric Watchendonk
6321 186th Ave
Bloomer, WI 54724
Eric.wachtendok@gmail.com


